A.P.N. No.: 1220-21-710-127
R.P.T.T. \$1,501.50
File No.: 1697041 KDJ
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Jason K. Snow
1383 Leonard Road
Gardnerville. NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1501.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,541.50 Pgs=2 08/31/2022 08:25 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Matthew A. Dobbs, a married man as his sole and separate property** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Jason Kyle Snow, an unmarried man**, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 483, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27, 1974, in Book 374, Page 676, as File No. 72456.

## \*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8/13/2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Matthew A. Dobbs	
State of Newada )	1 1
County of )  Carson City	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3 day of ACOUST By: Matthew A Dobbs.	, 2022
Notary P	NDI E. BERNARD ublic - State of Nevada
Appointmen	R Recorded in Douglas County 1-5 - Expires November 2, 2024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				Λ	
а	) 1220-21-710-127					$\wedge$	
b	′ <del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(		
С	· <del></del> _					\ \	
d						\ \	
	ype of Property:		E05	DE00DDE		· uo= oiux/1	
	.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	l l			L USE ONLY	
	. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book		Pag		
	.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/lnd'l	I .		g:		
g	. ☐ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	s: <			
	☐ Other			-			
	Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ <u>385,0</u>	00.00			
		sure Only (value of proper		-	)		
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ 385,0				
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Lax Due	\$ <u>1,501</u>	.50	<del></del>		
4 1	lf Evamutian Claimad			1	1		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	otion per NRS 375.090, S	oction	)	1		
	b. Explain Reason for				/		
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.	$\leftarrow$				
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	`	/		
		and acknowledges, under		eriury, pursi	uant to NRS	375.060	
and	NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is co	rrect to the	best of their	information a	and belief,	
and	can be supported by do	ocumentation if called upo	n to substa	ntiate the inf	ormation prov	vided herein.	
Furtl	hermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed	exemption,	or other deter	mination of	
		ult in a penalty of 10% of t					
to N	RS 375.030, the Buy <del>er</del> -	and Seller shall be jointly	and severa	lly liable for	any additiona	I amount owed.	
	1 /	1	/ /		\ /		
Sign	ature	14	Capaci	ty <u>A</u>	gent		
	, ,		\	1			
Sign	ature	\	Capaci	ty			
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION.	BUYER	GRANTE	E) INFORMA	TION	
<u> </u>	(REQUIRED)	DICINATION .	JOIL	(REQU		11014	
Prin	t Name: Matthew A. De	obbs	Print N	ame: Jason			
45	ress: 13 W Dry Creek		_ Addres		onard Road		
	: Glendive		City:	Gardnerville			
Stat	e: MT Z	Zip: 59330	State:	NV	Zip:	89460	
		^	_				
	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
76.	Name: Stewart Title		Escrow	# 169704	11 KDJ		
75.		n Street, Suite 5A					
City:	Carson City	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89701	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED